

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-II,
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH, KARACHI**

Tender form issued to M/S. _____, Government Contractor,
and charged Rs. _____ Vide D.R. No. _____, Dated: _____


**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-II
KARACHI**

NAME OF WORK: M/R TO PUBLIC SCHOOL AT DISTRICT CENTRAL SECTOR 11/C NORTH KARACHI (2ND FLOOR)

I/We hereby tender for execution of the works of Government of Sindh (herein before / after) referred to as Government of Sindh, specified in the underwritten memorandum within the time modified in each memorandum at:

- | | |
|------------|--------------------------|
| 1. Part-A: | @ _____ (Above / Below), |
| 2. Part-B: | @ _____ (Above / Below), |
| 3. Part-C: | @ _____ (Above / Below), |
| 4. Part-D: | @ _____ (Above / Below), |

The estimate carried out & according to all respect with the specification design / drawing & instruction, in writing referred to rule-I here of the clause-12 of the annexed condition of the contract & agreement, that when material for the work are provided by the Government such materials & rates to paid for then shall be as provided in Schedule-B here to:

GENERAL DESCRIPTION:

i)	Estimated Cost	:-	Rs. 4,400,000/=
ii)	Earnest Money 5%	:-	Rs. 220,000/=
iii)	Security Deposit (5%) in/c Earnest Money (5%) Total (10%)	:-	Rs. 440,000/=
iv)	Income Tax (7.50%)	:-	Rs. 330,000/=
v)	Time allowed for completion of work	:-	04 Months

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-II
KARACHI**

CONTRACTOR'S UNDERTAKING

I/We have offered that above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions as per B-I, printed tender & this memorandum and shall be base to fill-up & completed the B-I, tender form co, as to complete the agreement. In case of failure, the Department will be at liable to take action against me/us.

- | | |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| i) Schedule-A: | Nil |
| ii) Schedule-B: | Attached herewith |

(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR)

ABSTRACT

NAME OF WORK:-

M/R TO PUBLIC SCHOOL AT DISTRICT CENTRAL SECTOR 11C NORTH KARACHI (SECOND FLOOR)

S.No	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling cement concrete reinforcement separating reinfor cement from concrete cleaning strainthing the same (S.I.20/10)	4895.78	5445.00	% Cft	266,575.36
2	Dismantling cement concrete plain ratio 1:2:4 (S.I.10/19-c)	834.16	3327.50	% Cft	27,756.78
3	REMOVING CEMENT OR LIME PLASTER. (S.I. 13/P-53)	2668.40	121.00	% Cft	3,228.76
4	Scraping ordinary distemper and oil bound or paint on walls (S.I.13/54-b)	6576.72	226.88	% Cft	14,921.26
5	R.C.C work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, moulds, lifting, shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C.C work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position. Complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. (S.I.No. 17/6-a-i)	4001.40	337.00	P Cft	1,348,470.12
6	CEMENT PLASTER 1:4 UPTO 20 HEIGHT (C) 3/4" THICK. (S.I.NO.52/11-c)	5870.48	3015.76	% Sft	177,039.59
7	PROVIDING AND LAYING TOPPING CEMENT CONCRETE 1:2:4 INCLUDING SURFACE FINISHING AND DIVIDING INTO PANELLS 2" THICK. (S.I.NO.47/16-d)	5213.52	3275.50	% Sft	170,768.85
8	Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % Sft over roof and blinded with sand @ 1 Cft per % Sft. (S.I.No. 13/C-7)	5213.52	1887.40	%Sft	98,399.98
9	Primary coat of chalk under distemper	4693.28	442.75	%Sft	20,779.50
10	Diastempering 3 Coats S.I.54/4-c)	4693.28	1079.65	%Sft	50,671.00
11	Preparing the surface and painting with plastic emulsion approved make old surface 2 coats (S.I.56/41-a)	9802.80	1402.23	%Sft	137,457.80
12	P/F COLOUR CREATE TO WALL SURFACE TO PROVIDE, DURABLE CRUST AND AESTHETICS HAVING THICKNESS UPTO 3/4" WITH SPECIFIED COLOUR HAVING WATER,FIRE & TERMITE RESISTANCE (UPTO 20' HEIGHT) (S.I.NO.44/63).	3476.00	6319.50	%Sft	219,665.82
13	Extra labour for R.c.c (S.I.17/6-d)	4001.40	12.10	P.Cft	48,416.88
14	Extra labour for fabrication (S.I.19/29)	232.22	151.25	P.Cwt	35,123.85
15	EXTRA LABOUR OF ABOVE STORY (2" thick tooping)(S.I.42/18)	5213.52	453.76	%Sft	23,656.87
16	EXTRA LABOUR OF ABOVE STORY (BITUMEN) (S.I.33/13)	5213.52	96.80	%Sft	5,046.69
Total					2,647,979.10

NAME OF WORK:-

**M/R TO PUBLIC SCHOOL AT DISTRICT CENTRAL SECTOR 11C
NORTH KARACHI (SECOND FLOOR)**

NON SCHEDULE ITEMS

S.No	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
------	----------------------	------	------	------	--------

- 1 Removing old debris rubbish construction materials all kind and size beyond municipal limit and clearance of space, in/c loading/unloading etc complete as directed by Engineer Incharge (10 miles) carriage of material.

CHECKED
DRAFTSMAN
Education Works Division-II

5729.95 902.20 %Cft 51,695.57

Total

51,695.57

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-II
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF SINDH KARACHI.

OF WORK:-

**M/R TO PUBLIC SCHOOL AT DISTRICT CENTRAL SECTOR 11C
NORTH KARACHI (SECOND FLOOR)**

FABRICATION/STEEL GRILL

S.No	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Fabrication of Tor steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No. 17/8-b)	214.36	5001.70	P.Cwt	1,072,166.64

Total

1,072,166.64

CHECKED
Clara
DRAFTSMAN
Education Division-II

[Signature]
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-II
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT
AE **GOVT. OF SINDH KARACHI.**